From: <u>Jessica Fitch-Snedegar</u>

To: <u>Chris Adams</u>

**Subject:** FW: Proof RE: East Kentucky Power Cooperative - Notice of Public Hearing

**Date:** Thursday, July 14, 2022 1:34:26 PM

### Chris,

See below our e-mail chain with Rachel McCarty confirming the ad that will run the 3 papers with KY Press regarding the Notice of Public Hearing.

Thank You,

#### Jessica

From: Rachel McCarty <rmccarty@kypress.com>

Sent: Thursday, July 14, 2022 11:43 AM

**To:** Jessica Fitch-Snedegar < jessica.fitch-snedegar@ekpc.coop>

Subject: RE: Proof RE: East Kentucky Power Cooperative - Notice of Public Hearing

Thank you!

**From:** Jessica Fitch-Snedegar [mailto:jessica.fitch-snedegar@ekpc.coop]

**Sent:** Thursday, July 14, 2022 11:40 AM

To: Rachel McCarty

Subject: RE: Proof RE: East Kentucky Power Cooperative - Notice of Public Hearing

Rachel,

The ad has been approved and yes we would like it in the usual papers.

### Thank You!

**From:** Rachel McCarty < <a href="mailto:rmccarty@kypress.com">rmccarty@kypress.com</a>>

**Sent:** Thursday, July 14, 2022 8:31 AM

**To:** Jessica Fitch-Snedegar < <u>iessica.fitch-snedegar@ekpc.coop</u>>

Subject: Proof RE: East Kentucky Power Cooperative - Notice of Public Hearing

### Proof attached.

Please let me know if approved to send to the papers. And do you want to run in just the 3 usual papers (Louisville, Lexington and Covington?)

**From:** Jessica Fitch-Snedegar [mailto:jessica.fitch-snedegar@ekpc.coop]

Sent: Thursday, July 14, 2022 8:15 AM

To: <a href="mailto:rmccarty@kypress.com">rmccarty@kypress.com</a>

Subject: East Kentucky Power Cooperative - Notice of Public Hearing

Rachel,

My name is Jessica Fitch-Snedegar and I replaced Gwyn here at EKPC. Chris Adams is my supervisor. He has been in touch before. Chris has asked me to coordinated with KY Press to have this published within the next week. To my understanding, you will send us a proof and then we will review and it will be published. See attached the word document and let me know if you need anything else!

Thank You,

## Jessica

Jessica Fitch-Snedegar
Regulatory and Compliance Services
Admin Assitant
East Kentucky Power Cooperative
4775 Lexington Road
Winchester, KY 40391
859-745-9290
Jessica.Fitch-Snedegar@ekpc.coop

# **NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING**

Notice is hereby given that the Kentucky Public Service Commission (the "Commission") will conduct a hearing at 9:00 a.m. Eastern Daylight Time on Thursday, August 4, 2022, in the Richard Raff Hearing Room 1 at the Commission's offices at 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, Kentucky, 40602, for the purposes of cross-examination of witnesses of East Kentucky Power Cooperative, Inc., ("EKPC") and intervenors in PSC Case No. 2022-00037, regarding an examination of the application of the fuel adjustment clause of EKPC. This hearing will be streamed live and may be viewed on the PSC website, psc.ky.gov. Public comments may be made at the beginning of the hearing. Those wishing to make oral public comments may do so by following the instructions listed on the PSC website, psc.ky.gov. The Commission's decision in this case may affect the retail rates of the following EKPC member systems: Big Sandy RECC, Blue Grass Energy Cooperative, Clark Energy Cooperative, Cumberland Valley Electric, Farmers RECC, Fleming-Mason Energy Cooperative, Grayson RECC, Inter-County Energy Cooperative, Jackson Energy Cooperative, Licking Valley RECC, Nolin RECC, Owen Electric Cooperative, Salt River Electric Cooperative, Shelby Energy Cooperative, South Kentucky RECC, and Taylor County RECC.

East Kentucky Power Cooperative, Inc. PO Box 707 Winchester, KY 40392-0707 Phone: (859)744-4812